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ZCAS UNIVERSITY 

DEANS OF SCHOOLS AND HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS CONTACT DETAILS 

 

SL/NO School Dean/ Director Departments Head of Department (HoD) 

 

 

1 

 

School of 

Business 

 

Dr. Gwebente Mudenda 

(0974900917; 

gwebente.mudenda@zcasu.edu.zm) 

Department of 

Accountancy 

Mr. Carter Bbune 

(0955752424; carter.bbune@zcasu.edu.zm) 

 

Department of Business 

Administration 

Ms. Maipo Nambela  

(0971695635; namaipo.nambela@zcasu.edu.zm) 

 

Department of Banking 

and Finance 

  Mr. Loti Saidi 

(0961713570; loti.saidi@zcasu.edu.zm) 

 

 

 

2 

 

School of 

Social 

Sciences 

Dr. Richard Mulenga 

(0974915055; 

richard.mulenga@zcasu.edu.zm) 

Department of 

Economics 

Mrs. Chilinda Muya 

(0972268195; chilinda.muya@zcasu.edu.zm) 

 

Department of 

Management Studies 

Mr. David Musona 

(0977782541; david.musona@zcasu.edu.zm)  

Department of Education Dr. Marian Matafwali 

(marien.matafwali@zcasu.edu.zm) 
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3 

School of 

Computing, 

Technology 

and Applied 

Sciences 

 

Associate Professor Aaron Zimba 

(+260965801368; 

aaron.zimba@zcasu.edu.zm) 

Department of 

Information Technology 

and Systems 

Mrs. Mwiza Mwenda (0971212864/ 0966237612; 

mwiza.phiri@zcasu.edu.zm)  

Department of Computer 

Science 

Mr. Chimanga Kashale (0979356834; 

chimanga.kashale@zcasu.edu.zm)  

Department of Affiliate 

Programmes 

Mr. Alex Ng’uni (+260977286765; 

alex.nguni@zcasu.edu.zm) 

 

Department of Applied 

Sciences 

Mrs. Prudence Kalunga (0979505242; 

prudence.kalunga@zcasu.edu.zm) 

4 

 

School of 

Law 

 

Dr. Fatimah Mandhu 

(0955771058; 

fatima.mandhu@zcasu.edu.zm) 

Department of Public 

Law 

Dr. Mildred Muhyila (+260979799283; 

mildred.muhyila@zcasu.edu.zm) 

Department of Private 

and Commercial Law 

Dr. Douglas Rolls (0977707605; 

douglas.rolls@zcasu.edu.zm) 
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